DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD COMPOSITION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED ELECTION WERE HELD TOMORROW
SK/MB. Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K | 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some Nothing Iwould do | I mightvote, | | probably | definitely
Conservative Party Democratic = Québécois = other party | shortofan = mybestto butlwon't = won'tvote = won'tvote
Party Party (NDP) (BQ) unforeseen vote, but make a
emergency =~ sometimes | special effort
could stop | things getin to do so

me from the way
getting to the
voting booth
and casting
my vote

Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Includec 903 119 89 54 366 212 63 265 151 226 142 207 690 272 295 251 48 7 630 188 55 21 9

Weighted 900 132 92 53 345 220 59 272 153 220 135 200 694 269 294 250 50 7 628 187 55 21 9

The Conservative Party 269 43 55 24 116 18 13 65 47 67 52 60 207 269 - - - - 185 57 15 8 4
30% 33% 60% 46% 34% 8% 21% 24% 31% 30% 38% 30% 30% 100% - - - - 29% 31% 27% 40% 41%

E ADEF* EF* E E* G NOP * ** * ** **

The Liberal Party 294 40 20 1 117 74 31 82 42 69 49 67 226 - 294 - - - 219 49 17 4 4
33% 30% 22% 21% 34% 34% 53% 30% 27% 32% 36% 33% 33% - 100% - - - 35% 26% 31% 20% 39%

* * B ABCDE* MOP * *x s * *x *x

The New Democratic Party (NDP) 250 38 12 15 99 75 1 95 49 54 29 56 191 - - 250 - - 166 60 17 6 1
28% 29% 13% 28% 29% 34% 19% 35% 32% 24% 21% 28% 28% - - 100% - - 26% 32% 31% 31% 9%

B . B* B BF . M N MNP . e . e e

The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 50 - - - - 50 - 16 9 20 3 10 40 - - - 50 - 35 13 2 1 -

6% - - - - 23% - 6% 6% 9% 2% 5% 6% - - - 100% - 5% 7% 4% 5% -

* * ABCDF * ) MNO* *x * *x *x

GREEN PARTY HERE 30 8 2 2 1 3 4 10 5 7 1 4 26 - - - - - 19 6 4 - 1
3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 1% 7% 4% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% - - - - - 3% 3% 7% - 12%

E . . E* . e . e e

Or some other party 7 3 2 - 2 - - 3 - 2 2 3 4 - - - - 7 5 1 - 1 -

1% 2% 2% - * - - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - - - - 100% 1% 1% - 4% -

E E* * * * *x * = *x

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L,M/N/O/P/QR/S/T/U/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/\/},K/LM/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Which of the following describes your level of commitment towards the party that you indicated you would vote for?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD COMPOSITION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED ELECTION WERE HELD TOMORROW
SK/MB. Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K | 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some Nothing Iwould do | I mightvote, | | probably | definitely
Conservative Party Democratic = Québécois = other party | shortofan = mybestto butlwon't = won'tvote = won'tvote
Party Party (NDP) (BQ) unforeseen vote, but make a
emergency =~ sometimes | special effort
could stop | things getin to do so

me from the way
getting to the
voting booth
and casting
my vote

Base: All Respondents 1177 144 120 77 476 272 88 359 208 267 172 305 863 272 295 251 48 7 692 235 100 83 67
Weighted 1177 158 125 77 451 283 84 364 211 262 166 301 868 269 294 250 50 7 690 233 99 85 69
| am very committed to the party and there is 281 51 26 16 107 64 18 98 55 57 38 58 223 95 82 73 15 3 236 32 5 2 7
virtually no chance of me changing my mind 24% 32% 20% 21% 24% 23% 22% 27% 26% 22% 23% 19% 26% 35% 28% 29% 30% 46% 34% 14% 5% 3% 10%
before the next election BDE * * K * ** STUV U * * *
I'am in this party's camp, but there is a chance | 234 33 28 16 73 68 17 67 38 51 41 59 174 64 80 59 15 - 168 49 10 5 2
could change my mind before the next election 20% 21% 22% 21% 16% 24% 20% 19% 18% 20% 25% 20% 20% 24% 27% 23% 31% - 24% 21% 10% 5% 3%
* D * * *x oV UV * * *
I would vote for this party for now, but have no 289 38 44 19 120 52 16 75 42 83 49 72 214 91 83 66 8 2 164 78 32 14 1
strong loyalty to them and could change my 25% 24% 35% 24% 27% 19% 19% 21% 20% 31% 30% 24% 25% 34% 28% 27% 16% 24% 24% 33% 32% 16% 2%
mind EF * E * GH GH P * - v RUV uv* v* *
My vote is completely up for grabs - | have no 373 36 28 26 151 99 33 124 76 72 38 113 257 20 49 53 11 2 122 75 53 65 59
loyalty or preference towards any party 32% 23% 22% 34% 34% 35% 39% 34% 36% 27% 23% 38% 30% 7% 17% 21% 23% 30% 18% 32% 53% 76% 85%
* AB AB AB* J J L M M M* ** R RS* RST* RST*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/QR/S/T/U/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/\/J,K/LM/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. If an election were held tomorrow, which of the following best describes how committed you are to actually go out and vote?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD COMPOSITION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED ELECTION WERE HELD TOMORROW
SK/MB. Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K | 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some Nothing Iwould do | I mightvote, | | probably | definitely
Conservative Party Democratic = Québécois = other party | shortofan = mybestto butlwon't = won'tvote = won'tvote
Party Party (NDP) (BQ) unforeseen vote, but make a
emergency =~ sometimes | special effort
could stop | things getin to do so

me from the way
getting to the
voting booth
and casting
my vote

Base: All Respondents 1177 144 120 77 476 272 88 359 208 267 172 305 863 272 295 251 48 7 692 235 100 83 67
Weighted 1177 158 125 77 451 283 84 364 211 262 166 301 868 269 294 250 50 7 690 233 99 85 69
Nothing short of an unforeseen emergency 690 104 67 37 272 164 45 194 121 160 105 154 530 185 219 166 35 5 690 - - - -
could stop me from getting to the voting booth 59% 66% 54% 48% 60% 58% 54% 53% 57% 61% 63% 51% 61% 69% 75% 66% 69% 69% 100% - - - -
and casting mv vote BC * C * G K o * > STUV * * *
I would do my best to vote, but sometimes 233 21 21 22 86 64 20 77 37 60 38 70 162 57 49 60 13 1 - 233 - - -
things get in the way 20% 13% 17% 28% 19% 23% 23% 21% 18% 23% 23% 23% 19% 21% 17% 24% 25% 17% - 100% - - -
A* A * N * *x RTUV * * .
I might vote, but | won't make a special effort to 99 9 15 4 39 26 6 37 12 17 9 25 73 15 17 17 2 - - - 99 - -
do so 8% 6% 12% 6% 9% 9% 7% 10% 6% 6% 5% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7% 4% - - - 100% - -
. . . e RSUV* . .
| probably won't vote 85 1 1 7 34 17 7 28 25 13 13 28 58 8 4 6 1 1 - - - 85 -
7% 7% 9% 9% 7% 6% 8% 8% 12% 5% 8% 9% 7% 3% 1% 3% 2% 14% - - - 100% -
* * | * *x * RSTV* *
| definitely won't vote 69 13 10 7 21 12 6 27 16 12 1 24 44 4 4 1 - - - - - - 69
6% 8% 8% 10% 5% 4% 7% 7% 8% 5% 1% 8% 5% 1% 1% * - - - - - - 100%
. . ) ) ) . e . . RSTU*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/\/J,K/LM/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/3,K/LM/N/O/P/QR/S/T/U/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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